
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 739 

FOR ANSWER ON 21.07.2022 
 

UTILIZATION OF THE ALLOCATED BUDGET 

739. SHRI ABHISHEK BANERJEE: 
 
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the percentage of the allocated budget under the Ministry that was 
utilised in the last FY 2021-22, State and category-wise; and;  
 

(b) the details of the percentage of the allocated budget utilised in the current FY 2022-
23, State and category-wise? 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
 

(a) & (b):  Ministry of Minority Affairs does not allocate budget State-wise and 
Category-wise. The utlisation percentage of the allocated budget under Ministry of 
Minority Affairs during FY 2021-22 was 99.51%.  

****** 

 


